PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3418705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD D. GRAY	06/17/2015
VLADIMIR POLOTSKI	06/19/2015
BARRY SMALE	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTONOMOUS ID CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	28 DOUGLAS AVENUE	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1M 1G2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13939923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)334-1413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@cbrcanada.com
Correspondent Name: BRION RAFFOUL
Address Line 1: 289 CYR AVENUE

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1L 7N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1016P002US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRYSTINA DINARDO	
SIGNATURE:	/Krystina Dinardo/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1016P002US01_Executed_Assignment_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page1.tif source=1016P002US01_Executed_Assignment_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page2.tif source=1016P002US01_Executed_Assignment_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page3.tif source=1016P002US01_Executed_Assignment_Autonomous_ID_Canada_Inc#page4.tif

PATENT 503372083 REEL: 035932 FRAME: 0706

File No.: 1016P002US01 PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

GRAY, Todd D. whose full post office address is, 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, ON K1M 1G2, CANADA;

POLOTSKI, Vladimir whose full post office address is, c/o Autonomous ID Canada Inc. 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1M 1G2, CANADA

SMALE, Barry whose full post office address is, c/o Autonomous ID Canada Inc., 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1M 1G2, CANADA, respectively,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, assign to

USA

AUTONOMOUS ID CANADA INC.

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 28 Douglas Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1M 1G2, CANADA, all their right, title, and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention relating to

GAIT-BASED BIOMETRIC SYSTEM FOR DETECTING PATHOMECHANICAL ABNORMAILITIES RELATING TO DISEASE PATHOLOGY

as described in the following Applications filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

> **United States Patent and Trademark Office** Patent Application Serial No. 13/581,633 Filing Date: December 6, 2012

> **United States Patent and Trademark Office** Patent Application Serial No. 13/939,923 Filing Date: July 11, 2013

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

File No.: USA

File No.: 1016P002US01

for such invention and to all the Assignors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in the United States of America, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignors' corresponding right to claim priority the United States of America, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 289 Cyr Ave., Ottawa, ON K1L 7N6 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNI	ED AT OHA	MA	DUTA	RIQ (avado	٦,
This	17m	day of	June	1. 201	5.	
			J	/ \/		
			j		un	
			Tod	d D. GRAY		
			1			

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1, MARGAGET S. KING	, whose ful	I post office address is
28 Dougles ALP, OH, AN	KIM 192	was personally present and did
see Todd D. GRAY who is known	to me, execute th	ne above assignment.
E	3y: 00 St	Kvy
	(sig	nature of witness)

File No.: 1016P00 USA	2US01	PATENT APPLICATION Assignmer
SIGNED AT	26/awg	
This	day of <u>__\</u>	<u>ue , 2015.</u>
		Vladimir POLOTSKI
	STATEME	NT OF WITNESS
· Arkhino	101 Elousa	
1,	1 1 2 5 L 1 -	, whose full post office address is <u>メタルこん</u> was personally present and did
see viadimir POLO	ISKI who is known t	o me, execute the above assignment.
	Bv:	
		(signature of witness)
SIGNED AT		
This	day of	
	•	Barry SMALE
	STATEMEI	NT OF WITNESS
[, <u></u>	**************************************	, whose full post office address is
ARABARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARA		was personally present and did
see Barry SMALE w	/ho is known to me, e	execute the above assignment.
	By:	(signature of witness)

Page 3 of 3

File No.: USA	1016P002US01	PATENT APPLICATION Assignment
SIGNED	AT	
		<u> </u>
		Vladimir POLOTSKI
	ST	ATEMENT OF WITNESS
ł,		, whose full post office address is
		was personally present and did
see Vlad	imir POLOTSKI who is	known to me, execute the above assignment.
		By:
		By:(signature of witness)
	Ø. A. A	
SIGNED	at <u>878 M 114ER</u>	GREENFIELD PARK PQ, JUL-149 1 JUNE , 2015. CANADI
This		1 <u>JUNE</u> , 2015.
		Gary Danale Barry SMALE
		Y
	ST.	ATEMENT OF WITNESS
i. 200	a Miliane Coerin	, whose full post office address is
<u>882 /</u>	Yller Granfield Rock	, whose full post office address is, Whose full post office address is
		to me, execute the above assignment.
		By: Jeully Con
		By: Jean Mure of Witness)
		(signature of witness)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035932 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 06/29/2015